MUNICIPAL BUILDING JANUARY 7, 2025 7:00 PM

## **CAUCUS AGENDA**

IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 5 OF THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT, CHAPTER 231, P.L. 1975, NOTICE OF THE TIME, DATE, AND LOCATION OF THIS CAUCUS MEETING WAS POSTED ON THE TOWNSHIP BULLETIN BOARD DESIGNATED FOR THAT PURPOSE. NOTICE WAS ALSO POSTED ON THE MUNICIPAL WEBSITE AND MAILED TO THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPERS ON DECEMBER 27, 2024, AND JANUARY 3, 2025.

The meeting will also be accessible to the public online through Zoom by following the information on our website. Members of the public attending through Zoom will be able to give public comment utilizing the public comments section of the meeting.

- 1. AGENDA REVIEW & DISCUSSION
- 2. OLD BUSINESS
- 3. NEW BUSINESS

TOWNSHIP OF CHERRY HILL
TOWNSHIP COUNCIL
SWEARING IN CEREMONY
ANNUAL REORGANIZATION MEETING

MUNICIPAL BUILDING JANUARY 7, 2025 7:30 PM

## **AGENDA**

IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 5 OF THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT, CHAPTER 231, P.L. 1975, NOTICE OF THE TIME, DATE, AND LOCATION OF THIS REORGANIZATION MEETING WAS POSTED ON THE TOWNSHIP BULLETIN BOARD DESIGNATED FOR THAT PURPOSE. NOTICE WAS ALSO POSTED ON THE MUNICIPAL WEBSITE AND MAILED TO THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPERS ON DECEMBER 27, 2024, AND JANUARY 3, 2025.

- 1. THE TOWNSHIP CLERK CALLS THE MEETING TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

By: Micah Hulnick, son of Councilwoman Hulnick

Celeste DiRenzo, grandchild of Councilman Direnzo Grayson Eppihimer, grandchild of Councilman Direnzo Harrison Eppihimer, grandchild of Councilman Direnzo Anderson Eppihimer, grandchild of Councilman Direnzo

3. TOWNSHIP CLERK CALLS ROLL

COUNCILWOMAN JENNIFER APELL
COUNCILMAN WILLIAM CARTER
COUNCILMAN DANIEL DIRENZO, JR
COUNCILWOMAN SANGEETA DOSHI
COUNCILWOMAN MICHELE GOLKOW
COUNCILWOMAN JILL HULNICK
COUNCILWOMAN CAROLE ROSKOPH

- 4. WELCOME REMARKS FROM MAYOR FLEISHER / INVOCATION
- 5. SWEARING IN OF DANIEL DIRENZO, JR AS CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP COUNCILMAN

By: THE HONORABLE DAVID FLEISHER

MAYOR, TOWNSHIP OF CHERRY HILL

Comments: COUNCILMAN DANIEL DIRENZO, JR

SWEARING IN OF JILL HULNICK AS CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP COUNCILWOMAN

By: THE HONORABLE DAVID FLEISHER

MAYOR, TOWNSHIP OF CHERRY HILL

Comments: COUNCILWOMAN JILL HULNICK

- 7. TOWNSHIP CLERK ASKS FOR NOMINATIONS FOR PRESIDENT OF TOWNSHIP COUNCIL
- 8. TOWNSHIP CLERK ASKS FOR NOMINATIONS FOR VICE PRESIDENT OF TOWNSHIP COUNCIL

		,	MAYOR, TOWNSHIP OF CHERRY HILL
10.	SWEARING IN OF PRESIDENT OF TOWNSHIP COUNCIL		
		Ву:	THE HONORABLE DAVID FLEISHER MAYOR, TOWNSHIP OF CHERRY HILL
11.	TOWNSHIP CLERK CALLS ROLL		
12.	SWEARING IN OF JOHN OSTERMUELLER AS CHIEF OF POLICE		
13.	PROCLAMATION AND COMMENDATIONS		
14.	PUBLIC PARTICIPATION ON PRIOR REGISTRATION		
15.	APPROVAL OF MINUTES		
16.	COMMUNICATIONS AND CORRESPONDENCE		
17.	REPORTS FROM MAYOR AND DEPARTMENT HEADS		
18.	ORDIN	ANCES ON SECOND	READING - NONE
19.	RESOL	UTIONS	
2025-1	-1	RESOLUTION ESTABL	ISHING ORDER OF BUSINESS
2025-1	-2		RIZING THE DESIGNATION OF NEWSPAPERS TO RECEIVE ALL GS AS REQUIRED UNDER THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT
2025-1	-3		NATING THE DATE, TIME AND PLACE OF COUNCIL MEETINGS FOR NCE WITH THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT
2025-1	-4		RIZING AND FIXING CHARGES FOR NOTICES OF MEETINGS AS PEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT
2025-1	-5	RESOLUTION AUTHO	RIZING A CASH MANAGEMENT PLAN FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF
2025-1	-6	RESOLUTION DESIGN	NATING SIGNATORIES TO GENERAL ACCOUNTS
2025-1	-7	RESOLUTION AUTHO	RIZING CHANGE IN CUSTODIAN OF PETTY CASH FUNDS
2024-1	-8	RESOLUTION AUTHO	RIZING DEPARTMENTS TO MAINTAIN PETTY CASH FUNDS
2025-1	-9		RIZING MICHAEL T. RAIO, TAX ASSESSOR TO FILE TAX APPEALS PEALS ON BEHALF OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CHERRY HILL
2025-1	-10		RTING AN APPLICATION FOR A LOCAL RECREATION INT FROM THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY

THE HONORABLE DAVID FLEISHER

SWEARING IN OF VICE PRESIDENT OF TOWNSHIP COUNCIL

By:

9.

2025-1-11 RESOLUTION APPOINTING A MEMBER TO THE CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP PLANNING BOARD (Request to appoint Councilman Daniel DiRenzo, Jr.)
2025-1-12 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP OF CHERRY HILL TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH CHERRY HILL POLICE OFFICER/OFFICER HANDLER FOR THE

ADOPTION OF RETIRED CHERRY HILL POLICE DEPARTMENT'S CANINE (K-9 MAI)

- 2025-1-13 RESOLUTION OF CONSENT APPOINTING DIRECTOR DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION (Brian Bauerle)
- 2025-1-14 RESOLUTION FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF CHERRY HILL TO NAME A FUND COMMISSIONER AND ALTERNATE FUND COMMISSIONER FOR THE CAMDEN COUNTY JOINT INSURANCE FUND (Request to appoint Ari Messinger as the Fund Commissioner and Brian Bauerle as the Alternate Fund Commissioner)
- 2025-1-15 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PAYMENT OF BILLS
- 20. ORDINANCES ON FIRST READING NONE
- 21. RECEIPT OF OFFICIAL REPORTS NONE
- 22. PUBLIC COMMENTS

THIS SECTION OF THE MEETING IS RESERVED FOR COUNCIL TO ACCEPT "COMMENTS" FROM THE PUBLIC. IF A COUNCIL MEMBER WISHES TO RESPOND TO ANY OF THE COMMENTS, IT WILL BE DONE UNDER THE COMMENTS OF COUNCIL PORTION OF THE MEETING.

- 23. COMMENTS OF COUNCIL
- 24. ADJOURNMENT